
February 2024

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.

 1000 ACRE - FEET INFLOW RIVER EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

3,623.8

1 1,035.05 3,662.7 39.0 32,934 13,283 0 0 0 0.00 2.73

2 1,035.89 3,684.6 21.8 24,911 13,912 0 0 0 0.00 1.76

3 1,036.37 3,697.1 12.5 20,435 14,117 0 0 8 0.01 0.15

4 1,036.96 3,712.5 15.4 21,449 13,685 0 0 0 0.00 0.45

5 1,038.43 3,751.1 38.6 32,892 13,429 0 0 0 0.00 1.49

6 1,039.44 3,777.8 26.7 27,167 13,717 0 0 0 0.00 0.87

7 1,039.81 3,787.6 9.8 19,101 14,113 0 0 47 0.06 0.01

8 1,039.94 3,791.0 3.4 16,152 14,400 0 0 16 0.02 0.01

9 1,040.00 3,792.6 1.6 14,349 13,416 0 0 132 0.17 0.00

10 1,039.90 3,789.9 -2.6 12,390 13,570 0 0 156 0.20 0.00

11 1,039.69 3,784.4 -5.6 10,757 13,508 0 0 54 0.07 0.00

12 1,039.40 3,776.7 -7.7 10,054 13,224 0 649 54 0.07 0.00

13 1,039.04 3,767.2 -9.5 9,122 13,882 1 0 47 0.06 0.00

14 1,039.08 3,768.2 1.1 14,596 14,018 0 13 31 0.04 0.60

15 1,039.27 3,773.3 5.0 17,036 12,223 0 2,214 62 0.08 1.30

16 1,039.53 3,780.1 6.9 16,641 13,168 0 0 0 0.00 0.28

17 1,039.99 3,792.3 12.2 19,685 13,542 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

18 1,040.85 3,815.1 22.8 24,808 11,832 0 1,421 78 0.10 2.00

19 1,043.11 3,875.3 60.3 43,136 12,758 0 0 0 0.00 2.00

20 1,045.73 3,946.0 70.7 52,044 16,409 0 0 0 0.00 2.65

21 1,046.50 3,967.0 20.9 34,743 18,930 0 5,221 32 0.04 0.22

22 1,046.25 3,960.2 -6.8 27,878 19,330 0 11,966 16 0.02 0.10

23 1,045.28 3,933.8 -26.3 21,365 19,096 0 15,506 40 0.05 0.00

24 1,043.91 3,896.8 -37.0 17,977 15,206 0 21,358 63 0.08 0.00

25 1,042.52 3,859.6 -37.3 16,407 14,462 0 20,656 79 0.10 0.00

26 1,041.07 3,820.9 -38.6 15,938 19,362 0 15,970 86 0.11 0.00

27 1,039.81 3,787.6 -33.4 14,430 17,139 0 14,034 78 0.10 0.00

28 1,038.80 3,760.8 -26.7 12,433 19,126 0 6,689 93 0.12 0.00

29 1,038.35 3,749.0 -11.9 15,297 19,198 0 2,008 70 0.09 0.16

TOTALS 125.3 616,127 434,055 1 117,705 1,242 1.59 16.78

ACRE-FEET 125,300 1,222,088 860,948 2 233,468 2,464

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 860,948 Outlet 233,468
Spill 2 Total 1,094,418

Precipitation

This month = 16.78
October 01, 2023 To date = 48.34

SUMMARY
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